

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-4-2022 2022 SHARON TOWNSHIP ROAD BID SHARON TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT 525 DAN STREET AKRON, OHIO 44310		MELWAY PAVING CO., INC. 7571 SR 83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	253	165	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth	\$200.00	\$33,000.00	\$260.00	\$42,900.00	\$210.00	\$34,650.00
2	254	4459	Sq. Yds.	Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$2.00	\$8,918.00	\$2.50	\$11,147.50	\$2.80	\$12,485.20
3	407	3945	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.	\$3.25	\$12,821.25	\$2.50	\$9,862.50	\$2.27	\$8,955.15
4	441	1484	Cu. Yds.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt (No density checks required)	\$160.00	\$237,440.00	\$168.00	\$249,312.00	\$183.00	\$271,572.00
5	441	70	Cu. Yds.	1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt (No density checks required) (Fire station)	\$160.00	\$11,200.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00
6	441	45	Cu. Yds.	0.75" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt (No density checks required) (Fire station)	\$160.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00
7	441	40	Cu. Yds.	448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt Driveways (Optional) (No density checks required)	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$168.00	\$6,720.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00
8	614	0.28	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,000.00	\$280.00	\$2,000.00	\$560.00	\$2,100.00	\$588.00
9	617	482	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (1.5" Depth)	\$40.00	\$19,280.00	\$50.00	\$24,100.00	\$35.00	\$16,870.00
10	642	0.28	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Class 1	\$1,000.00	\$280.00	\$2,000.00	\$560.00	\$2,100.00	\$588.00
11	642	0.77	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Class 1	\$1,000.00	\$770.00	\$1,000.00	\$770.00	\$1,050.00	\$808.50
12	642	22	L.F	24" White Painted Stop Bar, Class 1	\$7.00	\$154.00	\$3.50	\$77.00	\$3.60	\$79.20
13	642	230	L.F	Yellow Painted Stall Markings	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$1.50	\$345.00	\$1.60	\$368.00
14	642	600	L.F	White Painted Stall Markings	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$1.60	\$960.00
15	611	20	Ea.	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
16	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL						\$362,843.25		\$376,754.00		\$395,124.05

				BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC, 124 DARROW RD AKRON, OHIO 44305		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING, INC. 17290 MUNN ROAD CHAGRIN FALLS, OHIO 440203		CROSSROADS ASPHALT RECYCLING, INC. 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION, OHIO 44028		
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	253	165	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth	\$140.00	\$23,100.00	\$300.00	\$49,500.00	\$235.00	\$38,775.00
2	254	4459	Sq. Yds.	Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$3.50	\$15,606.50	\$3.00	\$13,377.00	\$2.85	\$12,708.15
3	407	3945	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.	\$2.25	\$8,876.25	\$2.00	\$7,890.00	\$3.50	\$13,807.50
4	441	1484	Cu. Yds.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt (No density checks required)	\$205.00	\$304,220.00	\$190.00	\$281,960.00	\$218.00	\$323,512.00
5	441	70	Cu. Yds.	1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt (No density checks required) (Fire station)	\$205.00	\$14,350.00	\$190.00	\$13,300.00	\$285.00	\$19,950.00
6	441	45	Cu. Yds.	0.75" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt (No density checks required) (Fire station)	\$205.00	\$9,225.00	\$190.00	\$8,550.00	\$221.00	\$9,945.00
7	441	40	Cu. Yds.	448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt Driveways (Optional) (No density checks required)	\$205.00	\$8,200.00	\$190.00	\$7,600.00	\$285.00	\$11,400.00
8	614	0.28	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$2,000.00	\$560.00	\$2,000.00	\$560.00	\$2,000.00	\$560.00
9	617	482	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (1.5" Depth)	\$40.00	\$19,280.00	\$50.00	\$24,100.00	\$48.00	\$23,136.00
10	642	0.28	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Class 1	\$2,000.00	\$560.00	\$2,000.00	\$560.00	\$2,000.00	\$560.00
11	642	0.77	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Class 1	\$1,000.00	\$770.00	\$1,000.00	\$770.00	\$1,000.00	\$770.00
12	642	22	L.F	24" White Painted Stop Bar, Class 1	\$3.50	\$77.00	\$3.50	\$77.00	\$3.50	\$77.00
13	642	230	L.F	Yellow Painted Stall Markings	\$1.50	\$345.00	\$1.50	\$345.00	\$1.50	\$345.00
14	642	600	L.F	White Painted Stall Markings	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$1.50	\$900.00
15	611	20	Ea.	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$675.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$23,000.00
16	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$24,875.00	\$24,875.00
TOTAL						\$420,069.75		\$457,989.00		\$504,320.65